| FORM PTO-1595 7/29/04 RE 03-31- | 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102708 | ched original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Illinois Tool Works Inc. | Name: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC |
| | |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes U No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment D Merger | Street Address: 701 S. Ridge Avenue |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45374</u> |
| Execution Date:March 9, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕅 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Des. 393,978 |
| | B. Patent No.(s) 4,646,630 Des. 393,978 Des. 393,979 |
| Additional numbers attached? Ses X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name:Beverly Shunick | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00 |
| Beverly J. Shunick & Associates, In | P· D Enclosed |
| | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 1088 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 09-0025 |
| City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 03/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000145 090025 4646630 DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 01 FC:8021 120.00 M | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| 0 | |
| Beverly Shunick Qouely Name of Person Signing | Signature March 23, 2004 |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| | |

REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following Patents registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TITLE

4,646,630Humidifier AssemblyDes. 393,978Commercial Baking OvenDes. 393,979Commercial Baking Oven Door

WHEREAS, ITW Food Equipment Group LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 701 S. Ridge Avenue, Troy, Ohio 45374 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the Assignee's heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, or extensions in the U.S. or any other country, all proceeds of patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present, and future patent infringements.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, any time upon request without cost or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document this $__{-}^{9th}$ day

of March , 2004.

PATENT NO.

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Bv

Name: Mark Croll Title: Vice President - Patents and Technology

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0355 STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss COUNTY OF COOK)

On March 9, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Mark Croll, known to me to be the Vice President-Patents and Technology of Illinois Tool Works Inc., and acknowledged to me that he is duly authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of the Company, pursuant to its by-laws and/or resolution of its Board of Directors.

Boverly J. D. Noffery Public



RECORDED: 03/29/2004